Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
© 2023 Carrier Corporation. All rights reserved. Edition Date: 02/23 Form No: MMD-UP0541HP-UL_01
A Carrier Company Printed in U.S.A. Replaces: MMD-AP0546HPUL_04
1
Submittal Data
Job Name ________________________________  Location_______________________________
Tag ________________________
INDOOR UNIT MODEL MMD-UP0541HP-UL
PERFORMANCE
Cooling Rated Capacity Btu/h 54,000
Heating Rated Capacity Btu/h 60,000
Fan Type (Qty)                 Centrifugal (2)
Airflow, Standard Range (H / M / L) CFM 1415 / 1200 / 975
Sound Pressure (H / M / L) dBA 53 / 49 / 44
External Static Pressure (ESP) in.WG
0.8 (Factory Default)
1.0 (Max.)
FILTER (Optional, Accessory Required)
Type Washable
Quantity 1
MERV Corresponding Value 5
Dimensions (W x L x D) in. 10-5/8 x 27-5/8 x 5/8
ELECTRICAL
Power Supply V/Ph/Hz 208-230/1/60
Power Consumption
(208/230 V) kW 0.435
Full Load Amps (FLA) A 3.46
Minimum Circuit Amps (MCA) A 4.33
Maximum Overcurrent Protection
(MOCP) A 15.0
MOTOR
Motor Type DC
Motor Watts W 350
PHYSICAL DATA
Pipe Connection Size - Liquid
(High Pressure) in. 3/8 (Flare)
Pipe Connection Size - Gas (Low
Pressure) in. 5/8 (Flare)
Pipe Connection Size - Drain (OD) in. 1-1/4
Pipe Connection Size - Drain (ID) in. 1
Refrigerant R-410A
External Finish Zinc Hot Dipped Steel Plate
Unit Width in. 55-1/8
Unit Height in. 11-3/4
Unit Depth in. 29-1/2
Net Weight lb 98
SMMSu / SHRMu VRF High Static Ducted Features
•  R-410A refrigerant
•  Seven sizes from 24,000 to 96,000 Btu/h
•  Quiet operation, as low as 30 dBA
•  Rear return
•  208/230V DC motor
•  Five-year parts limited warranty
•  Standard condensate pump with 24.3 in. lift capability
ACCESSORIES
Wired Remote Controller (7-Day Programmable) - RBC-AMS54E-UL / RBC-AWSU52-UL
    Simple Wired Remote Control - RBC-AS41UL
    Remote Sensor TCB-TC41U-UL
Filter - TCB-LK801D-E
Zoning Duct Flange - TCB-SF80C6BP-UL
Auxiliary Fresh Air Flange - TCB-FF151US-UL
SMMSu / SHRMu VRF Indoor Unit
MMD-UP0541HP-UL—HIGH STATIC DUCT
Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
© 2023 Carrier Corporation. All rights reserved. Edition Date: 02/23 Form No: MMD-UP0541HP-UL_01
A Carrier Company Printed in U.S.A. Replaces: MMD-AP0546HPUL_04
2
Ha
ng
in
g
bo
lt
m
ou
nt
in
g
pi
tc
h
25
.6
"(6
50
)
Un
it
ex
te
rn
al
 d
im
en
sio
n
29
.6
"(7
50
)
Hanging bolt mounting pitch 57.7"(1465)
7.
1"
(1
80
)
Unit external dimension 55.2"(1400)
52.8"(1340) (Outside)
(O
ut
sid
e)
14
.0
"(3
55
)
25
.6
"(6
50
)
22
.4
"(5
70
)
Drain pipe
connecting port
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
0.8"
(20)
Hole for hanging bolt
(4-Ø0.5"x1.2"(12×30)
1.6"
(40)
3.9"
(100)
0.
5"
(1
3)
0.
5"
(1
3)
6.
7"
(1
70
)
6.3"(160)
Ø4.9"(125) knockout hole
For Auxiliary fresh air flange
(Sold separately)
3.9"(100)
or more
24
.3
"(6
18
)
or
 le
ss
33
.5
"(8
50
) o
r l
es
s
11.8"(300)
or less
1/100 or more downward
At the time of natural drainage
Flexible drain hose
(Accessory)
1/100 or more downward
Flexible drain hose
(Accessory)
Drain-up piping
Refrigerant pipe connecting port
Ø3/8"(9.5) (Liquid side)
Refrigerant pipe connecting port
Ø5/8"(15.9) (Gas side)
5.2"
(131)
2.4"
(60)
10.0"(255)
13
.6
"(3
45
)
Wires drawing-out port
0.
9"
(2
2)
2.
0"
(5
0)
2.
0"
(5
0)
3.
4"
(8
7)
11
.8
"(2
98
)
Un
it
ex
te
rn
al
 d
im
en
sio
n
Si
de
 v
ie
w
Bo
tto
m
 v
ie
w
Fr
on
t v
ie
w
Si
de
 v
ie
w
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
INDOOR UNIT HIGH STATIC DUCT MMD-UP0541HP-UL
Rear view
24.6"
(624)
11.5"
(293)
19.5"
(496)
20.6"
(524)
53.5"(1360)
54.1"(1375)
Electrical control box
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"3.9"
(100) (100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"3.9"
(100) (100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100) 2.0"(50)
0.
3" (7
)
2.
2"
(5
7)
0.
3"
(8
)
3.
9"
(1
00
)
3.
9"
(1
00
)
10
.1
"(
25
6)
10
.9
"(
27
6)
0.
6"
(1
5)
There are the head of the screw(n=4).
Make a hole at the installation of inlet duct.
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9" 3.9"
(100)(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"
(100)
3.9"3.9"
(100) (100) 2.0"(50)
NOTE: All dimensions shown in inches.
NOTE: All dimensions shown in inches.